PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI508086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name from King Technology Inc. to King Technology, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 19398 Frame 771. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY D. JOHNSON	05/21/2007
Joseph A. King	05/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	King Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	530 11th Avenue South	
City:	Hopkins	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55343	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7641791

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email: ljohnson@fredlaw.com,IP@fredlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Laurie Johnson

Address Line 1: 60 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500

Address Line 2: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	93161.211.US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Johnson	
SIGNATURE:	Laurie Johnson	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2024	

Total Attachments: 3

source=93161.211.US01 Assignment 11_805527_Marked Up#page1.tiff source=93161.211.US01 Assignment 11_805527_Marked Up#page2.tiff

PATENT 508777214 REEL: 069084 FRAME: 0728

source=93161.211.US01_Original Cover Sheet#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 069084 FRAME: 0729 FORM FTO 1585 COMMERCE 06-05-2007

ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

U.S. PTO 11/805527 05/23/2007

1-31-92

5.23.07

103413048

Y

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Jeffrey D. Johnson	Name: King Technology, Inc.			
Josepph A. King				
	Address:			
	530 11th Ave. South			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	Hopkins, MN 55343			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
-				
[X] Assignment [] Merger				
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name				
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No			
	Traditional matrice(e) se uppropos(es) armentes [] 760 [] 110			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): x	Attorney file number: 6171			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, titled CONTROL SYSTEM				
the execution date of the application is:5/21/0				
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Carl L. Johnson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
	[X] Enclosed			
Internal Address: JACOBSON AND JOHNSON	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Suite 285				
One West Water Street	8. Deposit account number: 10-0210			
City: St. Paul State: MN Zip: 55107-2080				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
O Class				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached				
copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Carl L. Johnson CM 7- Whn 5-23-67				
Carl L. Johnson	m 5-13-0/			
Name of person signing Signature	Date			

of 5516 24th Ave. South, Minneapolis MN 55439, Minneapolis, MN 55417 has invented new and useful improvements in CONTROL SYSTEM for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States: C,S, 6/14/24 And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Avenue South, Hopkins, Initials Date Minnesota 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof: Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology, Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on MAY 21 2007, Serial No. _____ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent filed: therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology Inc. in accordance with this assignment. In Testimony Whereof, we have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of Minnesota this 21 day of Mar 2007 In the Presence of: Jeffrey Johnson _____ County of _ Before me personally appeared said Jeffrey Johnson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, this _____ day of ____

SEAL

Whereas, Jeffrey D. Johnson

PATENT

REEL: 069084 FRAME: 0731

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Joseph A. King of 385 Highcroft Lane, Wayzata MN 55391; has invented new and useful improvements in CONTROL SYSTEM for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Avenue South, Hopkins, Minnesota 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology, Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of our right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on 5-2/_Serial No. _____ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignce execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, we have set my hand and affix my seal, at State of Minnesota this 21st day of MMY 2007 In the Presence of: Joseph A. King _____ County of _ Before me personally appeared said Joseph A. King who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed, this _____ day of ____

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 069084 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 09/24/2024